AENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 CONIRACIID Cove AU Of BAGLE

1| 2
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5 PROJECY NO. (I apmicanie)
M0003 See Block 16C ZEROREQ-01G~16-0001
6 ISSUED BY CODE {NRCHQ 7 ADMINISTERED BY (I othar than Jlem 6) CODE i
US NRC ~ HQ
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
MAIL STOP 3WFN-05-C64MP
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR o, wmet, coumly, Ststo and ZIP Cotn) 0 9A ARMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO .
TOWERS WATSON DELAWARE INC
ATTN JANID HARRINGTON 98 DATED (SEE ITEM 19)
901 N GLEBE RD SUITE 500
ARLINGTON VA 22203-1853 ., |10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
: ~ IGS10F0170P
MRC-HQ~7K~15~T-0001
10B DATED (SEE [TEM 13}
CODE 003261047 FACILITY CODE 11/25/2014
T1. THIS T5EM ONLY APPLIES TO ATGERDMENTS UF SOLICTATIONS
{] The ebavs numbered solicilation is amendsd as sat forth in ltlem 14 The hotr and date specified for roceipt of Offars [Cisextanded, [}is not extended
QOffars must acknowladge maeipt of this emendment prior o the tour and dete spacified in e solicitation or a5 amendad |, by ons of the ing {m) By completing

items 8 and 15, and retuming copiss of the amendment; (b) By acknowtedging raceint of this amendment on ezch copy of the offer submitted ; or (¢} By

seperete lelter or telegram which includes a raference to he soticiteticn end amendment numbers  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
. THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Hby

virtue of this amendment yeu dasica to chango an offer alregdy submitied , such change may be made by or lelter, provided each telegram of taiter makes seference
to he Solicitetion and this . end is received prior to the opening hour end date spscified,

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Decrease: -$.0%
See Schedule .
13. YHIS ITEM QALY APPLIES T MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. 1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER MO. AS DESCRIBED IN IFEM 44,

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE OROER (S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NOC INTTEM10A -

8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIOROER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such 85 chenges in paying ofice,
approprigtion date, ete) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b}

T THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED 1D PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D OTHER (Speaty fypd of 804 )
X FAR 4.804-2 - Closeout
€. DIPORTANT: Contractor s net, & ie raquired to sign this document and refum ______,_,l_ copies ko the issuing ofica

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTYIMODIFICATION (Qsmeanized by UCF secion headings, including soficitationfcontract subjoct matter where feasibla )
*The purpose of this modification is to de-cbligate excass funds in the amount of $0.09 and

close ocut the delivery order.

Therefore, the delivery orders funded value is hereby decreased from $143,217.79 by $0.09
to $143,217.70.
LIST OF CHANGES:

Reason for Modification : Close Qut
Total Amount for this Modification: -5.09%

Continued ...
Except as provided herein, &l terms and conditians of the document reforanced in ftem B A or 10A, as heretctora changed, remains tnchengod and in full forcs and effed
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or panl} 16A NAIE AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typa or prinf)

N i ™ .
R RPN e ERTKA Ba
T N e ..§!\\§ b i f&"'ﬁ"‘«?{ £ Pas)
R ORIQEEBROR T5C DATE SIGNED | 168 GAUTERIBTATES OF AWERICA 7. T6C DATE SIGNED

Ay il o A
\’{ziégl;?ﬁ'éﬁ;;‘;mww; " l f?‘ kng‘b{g} e W"){;s@uumé}b&ngﬁ?m?N 6! / ,/.)-7 /5,201?! {? ~

NBN 73401528070 4 STANDARD FORM 30REY 10-88)
Pravious ediion uniusably Prescribed by GSA
7 FAR (48 CFR) 53 243

2

B REAEW e -
" radt 6TF - DAY A ATl

oy




CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NC OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
GS1O0F0170P/RRC-HQ-TK-15~T-0001/M0003

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
" TOWERS WATSON DELAWARE INC

TTEM NO

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
(C}

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E}

AMOUNT
(F)

I
| (R)

CHANGES FOR ACCOUNTING CODE:
2015-560300-DNFSB-30~-30D001-6Z~2-383-13014~-252R8
Percent changed from 73.31451 to 73.31496

CHANGES FOR BRCCOUNTING CODE:
2016-670300-DNFSB~30-30D001-62-2-393~L3014~251R
Amount changed from $7,730.2%9 to $7,730.20
Percent changed from 5.35758 to 5.39752

Delivery Location Code: NRCHQ

US NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION-
MATIL PROCESSING CENTER

4930 BOILING BROOK PARKWAY
ROCKVILLE MD 20852 USA

Period of Performance: 01/03/2015 to 12/31/2015

NSN 7540-01-152-8087

g

3

o

Cail ¢

'

OPTIONAL FORN 338 {4-88)
Sponsored by GBA
FAR (48 CFR} 52 110



